TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZipRealty, Inc.		08/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZipRealty LLC
Street Address:	2000 Powell Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75721275	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	77817916	ZIPREWARDS
Serial Number:	77826076	STICK WITH US. SAVE BIG.
Serial Number:	78319223	ZIPAGENT
Serial Number:	78319238	ZIPTIPS
Serial Number:	78319246	ZIPNOTIFY
Serial Number:	78319257	ZIPMORTGAGE
Serial Number:	85464889	STREETSKETCH
Serial Number:	85464904	STREETSCAN
Serial Number:	85500409	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	85500414	
Serial Number:	85750793	REAL-ESTATE.COM
Serial Number:	85952749	Z ZAP
Serial Number:	85952761	Z ZAP
Serial Number:	85952784	POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85952792	POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85500406	POWERED BY ZIP
Serial Number:	85038140	Z
Serial Number:	85038235	ZIPREALTY
000202750		

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0517 900303759

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85038137	Z
Serial Number:	85038233	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	86051451	ZIPPRICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022406600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-240-3026

Email: mmorris@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Morris

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099858.400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Morris
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle M. Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certification of Conversion - ZipRealty#page1.tif source=Certification of Conversion - ZipRealty#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0518 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 08/22/2014 FILED 04:01 PM 08/22/2014 SRV 141102289 - 3785231 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 5/26/2004
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ZipRealty, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ZipRealty LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of August, A.D. 2014
By: STL Juwit Authorized Person
Name: Seth I. Truwit Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0519

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 08/22/2014 FILED 04:01 PM 08/22/2014 SRV 141102289 - 3785231 FILE

RECORDED: 10/09/2014

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

	• First: The name of the limited liability company is ZipRealty LLC
3411	• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Silverside Rd., Rodney Bldg. #104 in the City of Wilmington
	Zip Code
	The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.
	• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
	In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 22nd day of August , 2014 By: Authorized Person(s)

Name: Seth I. Truwit
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0520